
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2529
ANSWERED ON:28.03.2012
COURSES IN BASIC SPECIALITIES
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is recommending special incentives to private institutions for starting courses in basic specialities;

(b) if so, the details thereof worked out so far; and

(c) the views of the committees and experts and NGOs in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No, Sir. There is no such proposal as at present.

(b) & (c) : In view of (a) above, do not arise.
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